FORM PTO-1595 (REF. 6-93)

RECORD#

03-15-2001

P SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab Settings >>>



	THE RESIDENCE
-	
2	
~ ~	The same
_	-
10	
_	
	
-	

~~	
rty(cos	
F 3"	
~	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael R. May	2. Name and address of receiving part			
2.8.01	Name: <u>Sigmatel, Inc.</u>			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3815 S. Capital of Texas Hwy. Suite 300			
X AssignmentMerger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Austin</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>78704</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X_ No			
Execution Date: 2/7/2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
7. Tatorit Approacion No.(3)	B. Patent No.(s)			
1999 158 Additional numbers attached? _Yes _X_No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>Sigmatel, Inc.</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	Enclosed _X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Austin State: TX ZIP: 78704	8. Deposit Account number: 501415 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and coppect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
TIM MARKISON 1 TW Mal 2/8/01				
Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 501415 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			

commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments 09779158

Washington, DC 20231

01 FC:581

03/14/2001 GTON11

40.00 CH

00000267 501415

PATENT

REEL: 011580 FRAME: 0517

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

This is an assignment of patent rights between SigmaTel, Inc. (Customer No. 000024263) having a place of business at 3815 S. Capital of Texas Highway, Suite 300 Austin, Texas, 78704 (herein after referred to as the Assignee) and the inventor(s)

Michael R. May

(herein after referred to as the Inventor).

WHEREAS, Inventor has caused to be prepared a United States Patent Application in the Inventor's name entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SAMPLE RATE CONVERSION FOR USE IN AN ANALOG TO

DIGITAL CONVERTER

having a docket number of

SIG000057

(herein after referred to as the Patented Invention); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has a desire to acquire all rights, title, and interest in the Patented Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers its entire rights, title, and interest in the Patented Invention and all patents that may be granted therefrom due to divisions, reissue, substitutions, extensions, continuations, and continuations-in-part to the Assignee.
- 2. The Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers its entire rights, title, and interest in any foreign (non U.S.) national patent application, invention registration, or equivalent, claiming approximately the same subject matter of the Patented Invention to the Assignee.
- 3. The consideration for the sale, assignment, and transfer, which both parties acknowledge to be valuable, has been conveyed to the Inventor by the Assignee as at least one of: employment, an independent contractor agreement, monetary payment, or other benefit
- 4. Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the patent for the Patented Invention, and all resulting patents therefrom, insofar as Inventor's interest is concerned, to the Assignee.
- 5. The Inventor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in the Assignee.
- 6. The Inventor hereby further agrees to communicate with the Assignee any facts its knows regarding any improvements of the Patented Invention.
- 7. The Inventor hereby yet further agrees to, at the expense of the Assignee: (i) testify in any legal proceedings, (ii) sign all lawful papers, (iii) execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, (iv) make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in the Assignee and to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the subject matter of the Patented Invention in all countries.

This assignment is executed on the date(s) of which the Inventor has signed. Inventor:

Michael R. May	<u> 2/7/0€/</u>	date
	date	date
- Walter to the state of the st	date	 date

PATENT REEL: 011580 FRAME: 0518